



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4754/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20623/2025

DHARAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv.
SI Rajesh Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. The Registry reports that service of notice to respondent no.2 is still awaited.
2. Let fresh Court notice be issued to respondent no.2, returnable on 18.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/AS